
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR JUNE 2024 

Date Event 

Saturday 1 June Demographically Select Working Group 

Tuesday 4 June Neutral Bay Streetscape Committee 

 Waterton Precinct Meeting 

Wednesday 5 June Youth Ocean Carnival – World Ocean Day at Luna 
Park 

 Sydney File Festival Opening Night at State 
Theatre 

Thursday 6 June NSROC Board Meeting  

 Studio A – New Building Opening 

Friday 7 June  NSW Parliament Inquiry into the development of 
the Transport Orientated Development Program -  

 Meeting local residents in Lytton Street, 
Cammeray 

 Photo with the Hon. Penny Sharpe MP Minister 
for Heritage for Hayden Orpheum State Heritage 
Listing  

 Sydney Film Festival.  Speech given prior to 
screening for the State Heritage Listing of the 
Hayden Orpheum Theatre. 

Tuesday 11 June  Information Strategies – First Nations 
Engagement Workshop at the Coal Loader 

 Economic Development Community Forum 

Wednesday 12 June  Integrated Transport Community Forum  

Thursday 13 June  Creative Conversations Workshop  

Friday 14 June  Meeting with Local resident regarding the Neutral 
Bay Village Planning Study 

 Citizenship Ceremony at Council Chambers 

 Meeting with Bay Precinct – community 
members. 



 

 

 

Sunday 16 June Sydney Film Festival Closing night – Awards 
Ceremony at State Theatre 

Monday 17 June  Councillor Briefings  

Tuesday 18 June  Arts and Culture Community Forum 

Thursday 20 June North Sydney Bears Photo opportunity at North 
Sydney Oval 

Friday 21 June Introduction meeting – Uniting Church  

 Meeting with A/CE Health Infrastructure PCYC 
Falcon Street site. 

 Site visit to the North Sydney Olympic Pool 

Monday 24 June  Meeting with the Hon. Paul Scully MP Minister for 
Planning at 52 Martin Place regarding North 
Sydney LGA Housing Targets 

 Council Meeting  

Tuesday 25 June Plateau Precinct meeting with community 
members at Cammeray  

Wednesday 26 June Pride Month Event at Stanton Library – Speech 

 Refugee Week at Crows Nest Centre presenting 
speech. 

Thursday 27 June Official Opening Ceremony of AURA building by 
Aqualand  

 Meeting with Local resident – local issues 

 TEDx Sydney Uni – Net Positive – Visions of a net 
zero future for Australia at Luna Park 

 


